
Some verbs just 
add -ed.

If the verb 
already ends 

in the letter ‘e’, 
remove the ‘e’ 
and add -ed.

If the verb ends 
in a consonant 
and a ‘y’, the ‘y’ 
becomes an ‘i’ 
before you add 

-ed.

If the verb 
ends with one 
vowel and one 

consonant, 
double the 

consonant before 
adding -ed.

dropped          damaged       

polished            

followed        noticed      

reused       

stopped    
recycled

returned        

carried            expanded
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